.2.(4).

/MEPSPS/NOS)

1
(Act promoter+intron/QTP
6

/OTP/mEPSPS/NOS)

(Act promoter+intron
S
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(1)

maize corn

Zea mays subsp. mays (L.) lltis

cry3Aaz,
MEPSPS, Zea mays subsp. mays (L.) lltis MIR604 < GA21, OECD Ul
SYN-IR6@4-5><MON-@3@@21-9

MIR604 cry3Aaz, Zea mays subsp.mays
(L.) lltis MIR604, OECD Ul SYN-IR-604-5 MIR604
GA21 mEPSPS, Zea mays subsp.mays
(L.) Htis GA21, OECD Ul MON-@@@21-9 GA21
2
zZea Tripsacum

)



6800 5000

1492

1573 1591

1 4,758
2,622
7 167

8,226 1 3,515

2005
15

2005
8

5000

58

5,300

3000

40
2005
3 3,040

1,147

3,486

56

17



2 5,900

5,370
8,780

®3)

120 180
13
250 5,000mm
2
10 11

1,221

3

5,600

2,000

2005

2003

6
7,010
1,550
1,666
94%
445
8
18%
21 27
19
150mm
33
13 14



10
10

1,200 2,000
11

90 120pm

12

95

1,600

3,000



300 500m 11
24 11
2.
MIR604 GA21
MIR604
GA21
MIR604 GA21 GA21
1
1 MIR604
2
1)
MIR604 1
GA21 2
1 MIR604
metallothionein
Corn Rootworm
MTL
Bacillus
thuringiensis subsp. tenebrionis cry3Aa2
crysAaz Corn Rootworm
Cry3Aa2




Agrobacterium tumefaciens
Nos
olyubiquitin
ZmuUbilnt potyublq
PMI Phosphomannose isomerase
Escherichia coli
PMI 6- 6-
pmi
pmi PMI
Agrobacterium tumefaciens
Nos
2 GA21
Act 1
promoter
intron 22
-1,5-
sssu .
RuBisCo sssu
mssu . .
RuBIsCo mssu optimized
transit peptide OTP MEPSPS
OTP
mMEPSPS
23
5- - 3- EPSPS
22
MEPSPS > ] 3
MEPSPS EPSPS 102
106
1
Agrobacterium tumefaciens
NOS
24
GA21




M13 lacl plac B3-
lacZz lac
25 Escherichia coli pBR322
amp
B- bla
26 -
Escherichia coli
Escherichia coli pUC19
ori-puc Escherichia coli
27
MIR604 1
GA21
Cry3Aa2
Bacillus thuringiensis =Bt
Bt
14 Cry3A
cry3Aaz
Corn Rootworm
Bacillus thuringiensis subsp. tenebrionis Cry3Aa2



Cry3Aa2 4 Western Corn Rootworm
Diabrotica virgifera virgifera Northern Corn Rootworm  Diabrotica
longicornis barberi  Colorado Potato Beetle Leptinotarsa decemlineata
Banded Cucumber Beetle Diabrotica balteata
Southern Corn Rootworm  Diabrotica
undecimpunctata Cotton Boll Weevil Anthonomus grandis
Cry3Aa2
SWISS-PROT FARRP

PMI
pmi PMI Phosphomannose isomerase
Escherichia coli PMI 6-
6-
pmi
pmi
pmi
14 PMI
PMI
SWISS-PROT FARRP
MEPSPS
5- - 3- EPSPS
28 mMEPSPS MEPSPS
EPSPS EPSPS
MEPSPS

SWISS-PROT FARRP



Cry3Aa2
6- 6-

-3- (S3P)

(2)

MIR604
puUC19

Escherichia coli

MIR604
GA21

MIR604

pDPG434

(
20)

pZM26
GA21
puUC19

pZM26
pDPG434

pZM26

MIR604

PMI

19) mEPSPS

PMI

(PEP)
21

Escherichia coli

29

13,811bp
6,128bp

GA21
amp
GA21

pDPG434



MIR604 pZM26 GA21

pDPG434
3)
MIR604 pZM26 T-DNA RB
LB 2
MIR604 GA21
pDPG434 Not
Act promoter+intron/ OTP/ mEPSPS NOS DNA
1
MIR604
GA21 1
MIR604
GA21
1
MIR604
GA21

MIR604
GA21



MIRG604:
2005 5

2006 5

2006 5

2006 12

GA?21:
1998 5

1998 12

1999 11

1999 12

MIR604

GA21

DNA

DNA

DNA



2003 3 DNA

2003 3 DNA

2005 11

(4)

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 1
GA21
1 Act
promoter+intron/OTP/mEPSPSINOS 6
6
MIR604 ELISA
GA21

MIR604 GA21



MIR604 GA21 Western Corn

Rootworm

Western Corn Rootworm
MIR604 3

MIR604 GA21
MIR604 GA21

3
2005
MIR604><GA21 MIR604

L3 0.09 a4 0.04 0.05a 0.02 0.85Db 0.94

23 0.11a 0.04 0.09 a 0.03 2.17c 0.14
1 Western Corn Rootworm (Diabrotica virgifera virgifera)

2 3
2 Western Corn Rootworm (Diabrotica virgifera virgifera)
3 Western Corn Rootworm 0.01 1

2 3.00 3
16 16

4 P=0.05




2006
(%) 2
1 MIR604><GA21 GA21
0ds 0.0 od 0.0 0od 0.0
1= od 0.0 0od 0.0 100 a 0.0
4 29.7¢c 2.6 27.7¢c 55 100 a 0.0
8= 346Db 2.6 36.2b 1.3 100 a 0.0
1
1< 4 4 8 19
2 0% 100%
3 P=0.05
MIR604 GA21
(5)
MIR604 PCR
2 GA21 PCR European
Commission GA21 0.1%
17
1 2
(6)
MIR604 Cry3Aa2
PMI GA21



GA21
Cry3Aa2

MIR604

MIR604

GA21

GA21

MEPSPS

MIR604

PMI

GA21
MIR604
MIR604
GA21 MEPSPS

MIR604 GA21
1



MIR604

GA21

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 GA21

3

MIR604

GA21



(1)

2)

3)
MIR604

5 PMI

GA21

MIRG604:
2005 5

2006 5

2007

2006

1
11 Cry3Aa2
2007 3
1997 11

1998 2

MIR604 GA21

DNA

FDA
EPA 2005

USDA

USDA
FDA



2006 5

2006 12

GA?21:
1998 5

1998 12

1999 11

1999 12

2003 3

2003 3

2005 11

DNA

DNA

DNA

DNA



1.2 (6)
Cry3Aa2

(1)

Rootworm

pmi

MIR604 GA21

PMI MEPSPS

MIR604 GAZ21

MIR604 GAZ21

MIR604

GA21

Corn

PMI



)

®3)

(4)

(1)

MIR604

MEPSPS

GA21

MIR604 PMI
PMI
Cry3Aa2

MIR604

GA21
MEPSPS
PMI

Cry3Aa2

MEPSPS



PMI GA21 MEPSPS

MIR604 Cry3Aa2
Cry3Aa2 4 Western
Corn Rootworm  Diabrotica virgifera virgifera Northern Corn Rootworm
Diabrotica longicornis barberi Colorado Potato Beetle Leptinotarsa

decemlineata Banded Cucumber Beetle Diabrotica balteata

Cry3Aa2

)

MIR604 Cry3Aa2
Western Corn Rootworm Diabrotica virgifera virgifera
Western Corn Rootworm 1.4ug
Cry3Aa2 /ml
3)
MIR604 Cry3Aa2
3
—5 18

18



MIR604

MIR604
MIR604
Cry3Aa2 Cry3Aa2
0.01pug/g (2) Cry3Aa2

Western Corn Rootworm Diabrotica virgifera virgifera

1.4ug Cry3Aa2 /ml
MIR604

MIR604
MIR604

Cry3Aa2

(4)

(1)

)

3)



(4)



MIR604 GA21

1.2 (6)
Cry3Aa2 PMI mEPSPS

MIR604 GAZ21

MIR604 GA21

MIR604 GA21

PMI MEPSPS
Cry3Aa2 PMI MEPSPS

Cry3Aa2
PMI MEPSPS



Cry3Aa2
MIR604 Western

Corn Rootworm
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